-

p!

FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Charleston, W. Va.

ADDRKSS COMPLETE ADDRESS

April 25 19.62

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Lincoln District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
United Fuel Gas Company 37 ° 05 - PO 5
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS o > 3 r
Well No @03 F2°25 & LI
Charleston, W. Va.
ADRESS United Fuel Gas Co.Min.Tr.#l g,

GENTLEMEN: ‘/3},4 72.5 = (e per’

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
December 26, 1946

, madeby Huntington Development & Gas Co. S
United Fuel Gas Co. it seesrded vx il 27th iy
of December 1946 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 234 ;4. 318

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

S V‘x{é
S APR1962

23 UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
.

WELL OPERATOR

P 0s Box- 1273
Address } STREET

of ]
Well Operat Charleston 25
ell Uperator — o

West Virginia

STATE
*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

/4/4

WAY1)16 PerMIT NUMBER




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date: _ June 12 , 1978

FORM IV-2 DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

(Obverse)

Operator's
[08-78] Well No, 9203-DD
OTL AND GA3 WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
- 7 - 099 _ 1416

X State County Permit
WELL TYPE: 011 /  Gas # B T-OFF-/%/6E4
X

(If "Gas", Production £ Underground storare / Deep / Shallow

API Well No.

LOCATION: Elevation: 867.18 Watershed: _Right Fork of Lost Creek
District: Lincoln __ County: Wayne Quadrangle: Radnor
WELL OPERAToR Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. DESTGNATED Acint _John R. Henning
Address P+ O. Box 1273 Adipass P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, WV 25325 Charleston, WV 25325
OIL & GAS z . <
ROYALTY owNgr Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. - COAL OPERATOR Unoperated
Address _P. 0. Box 1273 Address

Charleston, WV 25325

Acreare 33,553 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION 0N BICORD:
SURFACE owWngr Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. Name Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
Address P. 0. Box 1273 Address BT 0 Bbx 1273
Charleston, WV 25325 Charleston, WV 25325
Acrense Name
FIELD SALE (1F MADE) 'TO: Address
Name
Address i COAIL LESSEE‘WITH DECLARATTION ON REC2RD:
Name Columbia Coal Gasification Corp.
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED - Address c/o George Billings
Name  Kenneth Butcher P.0. Box 1180

Add R.F.D. # 1 Ashland, KY 41101
ress . . .

Barboursville, WV 25504

The undersipgned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purnoses at the =zakbave

location under a deed / lease / other contract / dated June 30 5. 19 71,7, tno

undersipgned well operator from United Fuel Gas Company

[7f said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded;])

Recorded on = » 19_ = , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Wayne Lyem
County, West Virginia, in Deed }%ud{_ﬁpg_”_ at puape _éégm_: A pernit 1s requestod wg 2511-wr

PROPOSED WORK: Drill / Drill deeper X / Redrill /  Tracture ort_f,ét}i’ffg&lﬁ*&ﬁdi«.‘s TR ERE

N S 3

Plug off 0ld formation / Perforate new formation 8 /
Sy =

Other physical change in well (specify) HIN i 3A1979

CAS DIVISION
oF MINES
tif

ied that any

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hé}gogﬂ
The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are[;zgggaiz'
objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department
of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.
Copies of this Permit Applicatlon and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have becn maileq
by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and cnal lesse.

on or before the day of the mailling-or delivery of this Permit Application to the Depad Q27 /2023 s «

i
Charlestun, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GECPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION

Well Operator

WECT VIRGINTA OIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION COMMISSION
1614 WASHINGTON STREET FEAST

CHARLESTON, WV 253
CHARLESTON, WV 25311 BLANKET BBND By MR

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092 S ‘ :
Its'jig;;:?bgimExplgra;ionr& ngelopment




FORM IV-2
(Reverce) /yd 5
[08-78]

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THTS TS AN ESTTMATF ONI.Y:
'ACTUAL INFORMATTON MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM TV-35 UPON COMPLETTON

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN)

Address
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Injun
Al

Estimated depth of completed well, 1500 fect Rotary / Cable tools X v

Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, feet; salt, feet,

Approximate coal seam depths: TS coal being mined in 1he area” Voo ¢ X
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS

Size |Grade|per ftiNew jUsedl|For drilling|Left in wellll (Cubic feet)

Conductaor Kinds

Fresh water;ﬂ

Coal Sizes
Intermediate :
Production ‘ Depnths set
Tubing 2-3/4 g-40| 6.4 X 1500"
Liners Perfaorstions;
Top S05Lor
| .

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four eopies ¢
Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribel
by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms preseribed by Regulation 12, or in licu
thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan",
applicable to the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 28-4-12a, and (») 1) snpli~:t o,
the congent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or deelling with »
200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sousht and
18 noted as such on the Form [V-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22,
of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved
for _deepening . This permit shall expire if

not commenced by 2-15-80 ¢
p ——————————————— Radadadodad il DX 2 ————— e e o oy T e ey e re—————
¢ &

operations haye

- "

/) e . b
T Hdeguty Divector » O g Divisiorionpleted by the =oal operator and by any coal owner

or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code § 22-4-20, i1f the permit
is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of rcceipt thereof:

The undersigned coal operator / owner 4 lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which 2overs the area of the
well lociation, the well location has been added to the mine man. The undersigned has no objection Lo
the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well onerator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virminia Code and the governing regulations.

10/27/2023

Date: 5 L9

By

Its




RCLLARATLIVUIG PLan 22 WELL NO.

ﬁ\ QUADRANGLE Radnor P T
: Locate and show (1) Well Location (2) Access Road (3) Well Site (4) Drilling
Pit and (5) Necessary Drainage Features. 5 ;

- COMPANY MAME  Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. .PERMIT NO. | - -
i : - 3 . #T-09G- )16 - L.
FARM U.F.G. Mineral Tract#l DISTRICT Lincoln - COUNTY Wayne
STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN: Mot to sca]e;'drawing of all rcads,

locations, ditches, drains, pits,
silt traps, etc. ‘

Approx. l-mile of old Well Road has to be Re-
worked. Location has to be re-worked. Well is .

approx. 50" from- Creek. Well is located in head

of Right Fork of Lost Creek. Ee :

aonntsonel sosel vene

SR DO SRR R s sinve e oMl wveinimis o SR Sw e e

THE FOLLOWING WILL BE DONE AS A MATTER OF COLUMBIA POLICY:

1. All cuts will be ditched and properly drained,
2. A suitable sealing material will be used to retain pit fluid.
3. "All timber cleared for road and location will be cut and stacked for use by property

owner at his discretion.

4, Upon completion of well the pit_and location will be reclaimed 2llowing only the necessary
area to operate_the well. : A :
Reclamatrion will include 'Fprr--ﬂ-i-n'ng and -mulching of the cut_area

... ¢, This plan was observed and agreed upon between the well operator, contractor, -
and-the‘district 0il and gas inspector.

(s G Please indicate ( ) "YES"™ if the disirict inspe

JUN-1 3 1979 " Dresent. - 1072712023

OIL & GMI haweoread and understand the reclamation Eequ{rements as set forth in :
DEGPen 23V AcEE@e 4, Section 12-b and will carry out the specified recuirenents.”
. / : :

Submi tted M_' " ? Title ¢ Z'jgg ____W% . Date»é_—_—__&_’ZZ_




10/27/2023

&\ SN
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

May 7, 1962
"Centennial '63"

United Fuel Gas Company

P. 0. Box 1273

Charleston 25, West Virginia
Att: Mr. Bernard Moon

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are permits for drilling the following wells:

PERMIT NO, WELL NO. FARM
WAY-1415 9200 Glenhayes Company
“Y‘lu‘ ’20’ BQ ro c‘. cco m- r’c *1

Very iruly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG/jb
enclosure

ce: Mr. Kemmeth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State
Geologist

BISTRICT
Lincoln

Lincoln

10/27/2023
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/
(il und QGas ?ih?s?nn
VYALTER N. IILLER Thacleclon 25305 ROSEZRT L DODD - P. E

DiRZCIGR . DEPUTY DIREZCTOR
February 27, 1980

Columbia Gas Transmission Corp.
P.O. Box 1273
Charleston, Wv

Dear Sirs

The required records and reports have been received in this office and
the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells
listed below:

W.Y-1416 -DD - United Fuel Gas Co. Min TR #1 - 9203DD - Lincoln District

MINGO-0917 - Burning Creek Marrowbone Land Co. - 20445 - Kermit District

Section 2, the bond coverage

In accoréance with Chapter 22, Article &,
life of well. Reclamation

for sbove captioned wells will stay in force for

reguireménts hzve been zpproved.....
Yers —aTty YOurs
o P
[
- V3
Fveg r i
Robert L. Dodd, Acministrator
Office of 0il znd Cas
RLD/chm

10/27/2023



Formation Color Hgl:lftor Top Bottom oor“‘gvgt.e’r g:&t‘l& Remarks
31,
10/27/2023
Date September 18 , 19_62
APPROVED , Owner

(Title)

Supt., Civil Engineering Dept.

€FEp amans rnmie v Lcamarins co
= eron W



Form OG-10

Z

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle __Wayne
Permit No WAY-1416 WELL RECORD 0Oil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
ited 1 G C
Company. e 4s -ompany Casing and Used in Left in Pack
Address__P.O. Box 1273; Charleston 25, W.Va., Tubing Drilling Well o
Farm_United Fuel Gas Co.Min.Tr.#1 Acres_13,672.82
Location (waters) Lost Creek Size
Well No 9203 Elev. 867.18 ¢ Kind of Packer
District___Lincoln County. Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. 3/ 4 57' Size of
Address 81K '5/8 395
Mineral rights are owned by_United Fuel Gas Company 654 ™ 1219 Depthiget-— = =
P.0. Box 1273 Address_ Charleston 25, W.Vags 16
Drilling commenced 5-19-62 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 6-12-62 2 3/8 1253 Perf. bottom
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom.-_=_ — -
Open Flow 95 /10ths Water in T Inch e cuak
/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume )_‘., 27)4_’ 000 = Big Lime e CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure 240 1bs 18 hrs.
0il bbls. 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 260 FEET 36 INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET, INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 90 150 Feet_ 805 900 salt Water Feet.
Formation Color ng;dﬁor Top Bottom o(l)'ilw(a;’::r Depth Remarks
Clay 0 10 Water 90' 2|bailers
Gravel 10 Lo
Slate 4o 60 Hole full water 150'
Sand 60 130
Slate 130 185 Water 805' hole filling|up
Send 185 2k7
Slate V18159 2h7 260  |Hole full water 900"
Coal 4 “ 260 263
Slate’ 5, 263 L25 Gas 1244k' L4/10 W 7" 2,909 M blew
Slate & Shells o 795 425 700 down to 26/10 W 7" 2,235 M in 17
Send ~ 6/1,5 700 795 hours.
Settling Sand Yoo 795 810
'7/0 t " P
Sand My, ! 810 850 Gas 1258' 95/10 W 7" 4,274 M
Slate % 850 900
Sand pe P 900 1070 NO TREATMEN
Slate & Shells 1070 1085
Lime 1085 1100
Slate 1100 1160 FINAL OPEN FLOW- 4,274 M - Big Lime
Lime 1160 1198 18 Hours R.P. 240#
Slate 1198 1203
Big Lime 1203 1258
Total Depth 1258" Shut in 6-12-62 in 2-3/8" tubing.
10/27/2023

(over)



ST

Hard or :

: ol G Depth
Formation -Cc'ﬂor " Soft Top Bottom - Wag : F:En d Remarks
.v/v
10/R7/2023
siaidilaey /28 , 1850
APPROVE ' : , Ovmner
By J\i &OU an aX

(Title)



"\qxr , S
Form 0G-10 ‘4 v (52445’
gt
FEB - 1986y 0
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA i SDUdder 0
DEPARTMENT OF MINES ;JL;' GAS D'VfCably Tools [
OIL AND GAS DIiVISION = DF '\/
Quadrangle Radnor [ Sf&{gg' O
Permit No. Was.-- L1416 DD WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well____Gas
. - (KIND)
Coméavy Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Cﬁ%g’n;nd g:‘eg!:g I‘fg:liln R
 Address ....P. 0. Box 1273 Charleston, W. Va,
FarmUnited Fuel Gas, Min. Tract #1 Acres33.553.. Sz ,
Location (waters) .. Lost Creek 16 Kind of Packer.... ...
Well No....9203_DD Elev.867.18'. 13
- District..Lincoln County Wayne 10 Size of
The surface .of tract is owned in fee by...Columbhia Gas ... ... . 8%
Iransmission Coxrp... AddressP..0. Box.1273, Chas ng 6% Depitpeet S -0
Mineral rights are owned by. Columbia _Gas._ Transmission.. 3 3/16 ;
.Corporation Address P...0. Box..1273 FhasWV 4%
Drilling commenced.... July 18, 1979 Perfotop. . 1426 . .
Drilling completed July 29, 1979 2 7/8 ] 1483.30 1483.30 Perf. bottom.. L1434
Date Shot.... ..... From To Liners Used. Perflopie =
WL e Perf bottom...... .
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Merc. in.. Inch CASING CEMENTEDZ._.7/8.S1zE. 1483 No. Ft.9-4-79. __ Date
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags).... 90 _sks
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. Name of Service Co....Halliburton
Oil : bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
WiLL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET. __INCHES.. FEET. INCHES
FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

344,000 scf N2, 30, 000# 80/100_ & 30.000#_20/40 _Sand

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)

235 mcf

ROCK PRESSURE A}"TER TREATMENT. 308 HOURS_..._48 hrs
Fresh Water. Feet.... Salt Water. Feet
Producing Sand Injun Depth. 1420. -_1456
: Hard or Ol Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Original TD 1258
Big Lime 1258 1378
Shale : 1378 1400
Red Rock 1400 1420
Injun 1420 1456
White Shale 1456 1480 TD

10/27/2023




e HECHVE))

\Zj - B DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUL 27 1979

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

; 7 OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DPEPT. oF MINES

Permit No 14/‘7~ 0 99 - /,L/. DD Oilor GasWel

(KIND)

el SR | Smm | Lstim
A“m'w_jm/f'?
16. Kind of Packer_______
Fa
2403

Well No 0 10 Size of
Distric County » 8Y4

\ 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced 7 ?

ﬁ: ’ 53/16
Drilling compteted ~Total depth-mg 2 6 g Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 : Perf. bottom
) )
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch LoneE e ert. top
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing.______ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volu.ae ; Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Dnllers' Names ’7 // s ,/P}; /}& AM Y
(0. WM Uy

i Ay Andl ZoHlo Jhfwn Dand,

7 =2577




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Neo Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

ENaYiowdioTats)

DISTRICT wﬂ.b’hﬁ’r’:éﬁyt

3



0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES ‘tﬁ;‘?‘&glﬁé‘ A2}
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION ';X @

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT  HUE02 1973

Permit No. 1#7 099 — g IVISio
i eSS

7—3 AND USED IN Laft PACKERS
Company. [Q ﬂp /f/ M W o e We.ll
Address___ W/SI“
Kind of Packer—______
Flrm__é(_)QQ /@ [( A
T . v
Well No q 2 0_5 n
o / 10 Size of
Distric County | 8%
65 thaset -t o
Drilling com_@_e_n/md ,; o 2 6( — 7,4 Depth se
,7 Loy iy " <[ 53
Dyilling complete Total de th.lz_&_
P 3 Perf.top_______
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. : Perf, bottom_____
A —
Initial open flow. L/wths Water m_LI ch m edMé_{— et wop
/ 2_7 - Peyf. bottomeeee .
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths ‘Merec. in Inch
Volu.ae . Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ N.m.. 4/{/ A/Q‘/ /A I/IAA )4
Co. T

Remarks

=0




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Neo Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
fe -
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

10/27/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Z) - ; DEPARTMENT OF MINES o,
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION LUG1 § 1979
’ OlL & GAS CIVISICH
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT _ = MM TS
Permit No j/’l 7 ~0 ?f — /4 /' D Dl Oil or Gas Well
ange | g || agm | o
Ay A .
/
Size

- Kind of Packer____
Farm CB@IV L '}j &A
Well No 420 ’5 i, S
ize o

Distric County 'tU 7
i e

ing commenop.i - & 7/6 65

é%( | 53/16
D dept
rillt €p 1‘—&2& 3 Perf. top——

Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, hottom. - ... ..

Depth set

Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch

Perf. bottom______

Open flow after tubing.__________/10ths Merc. in_______Inch

Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure . lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ NamesM /Jv /Z/(/(\vi
Co. That”

f/ it bl g T YT, Wild paer
Nama Mgy halo V- 0F bt

S///f 77

DATE

STROr2TI2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

“0/27/12023



AUG2 0 1979

oG- 11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
l‘-" s w
/// DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.My?- / 4‘ / & DD ‘

OlL & GA
DEPT. oF MINES

S DiVISION

Oil or Gas WeII\“_

(KIND

PACKERS

comne_ (A0, 09" Trdns. Q g2
Address p /Z LA /04/% W 7«"
g (0/1 9 M 4o
g B0 D

|

|

J

10 _ | |
: | |

[ |
Dmtrch‘County ﬂ Bla__ | | |
e 3 -+ |

654 = 0 3 |

Drilling commenceL/7 2 44 7?

? ( é ) 45316 | ‘
éanpleted ﬁ et TO ta ] dept'\ﬁ@ |

" Date shot Depth of shet

In:tial open ﬂowﬁ______/IOths Water in_____Inch

USED IN  LEFT IN
| PRILLING WELL

%izi

16

13 l

Kind of Packer___

Size of ___

Depth set______ -

Liners Used

! |
|

Perf.top_____
Perf. bottom_____

Perf.top____

Perf, bottom

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_________ SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure Ibs. hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names 4 // ’ / W /ﬂ/),(:{,e

-VW 7

Cpe. 7aal

(4
Remarks

f-/e-27

DATE

J//p%,ém?’

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRLSS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY La, o
Filling Material Used i
Liner Location Amount Packer L.ocation
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED ! BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
| ! | .
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION RECOVERED | SIZE { LosT
| | L
|
| ]
| |

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DAYTE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date,

ORI



ot STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ) ‘_A‘\l&md " @‘ "

DEPARTMENT OF MINES ;

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION —a AUG27 1979

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT o & Gas DIVISION

Permit Mo, [,é [~099~)4 /6 D p DEPT. oF MINES

(KIND)

CABING AND USED IN | LEFT IN
Cad Y a R e
Company i | |
r
|

7

Addrcss_‘Cz._QA:‘z Ac.@ %’“ ww"' Size ! :' ‘
Farm_ (OQQ(_ th 16 , ‘ ; Kind of Packer_

13 l | s

Well Noj20 j . l’

t f Size of _
DMCM, | | |
»% 7; N ‘ Depth set

et
Drilling commenced__

Drilling cm_@&m deptM

" Date shot Depth of shote.— . . Perf. bottom

, ; :
Initial open ﬁow____ﬁ_h/mths Water in_____Inch i Used‘\!‘\.’ Perf, top
PE— Perf. bottom___

Perf.top___

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merec. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT..._____ Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water feet _feet FEET INCHES IFEET INCHES

Salt water feet feet | FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names_m }ﬂ LUL A
CO. Zogh

Remarks:

G —23-77 M27/2023

PATE DISTRICT wrLL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Locatinn i
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBIN.,
| | I i
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE 1 LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION RECOVERED | ‘s1ze | LOST
| |
:‘

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Q12712023



0a.11 ‘ A-\;s.;;2 e L i;'! ]
» l l STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 134 It \‘;;:,S:zah o Lg .
’ (;j 7 DEPARTMENT OF MINES _
el
OII,.‘AND GAS WELLS DIVISION FEB 2 2 1980

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT OlL & GAS DIVISION

n«mm#7‘044-—/4/é &, D( | _333';:;3:.: ML NS

? o
7 ASING AND UBED IN Lef+ n PACKERS
comurs (00 . )@MM ", Rencaiioolll SR M G

: /@z, .
Addres : ' 2 '
' /0 /0 y /Q/ ' 16 Kind of Packer.______
Farm__ ; / :
4 13 : .
Well No A Rt = e
msmcMComtyW _8/4 :
6% Depth set._________
Drilling commenced.___
: : 63/16
illi e et i | R
Drilling complet Total dept : 3 Part. tog
Date shot__ Depth of shot__ 2. : : Perf. bottom._________._
Initial open flow, —/10ths Water in_____Inch Linses Used daid e
. Perf. bottom__________
Open flow after tubing__.______/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
ol gt ‘ Ibs o NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES -
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCEES._ . FEET ‘NC_?_{_ES ’
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES_ FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names___
™

i el T /// eclidon W ady @1, N/, Lty

emarks:

Q‘-Z.{f‘—gy() _ . /7/6&%// é3

mrrme? WELL INSPECTOE




%

Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Jlines
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WALTER N. MILLER @harleston 253711 ROBERT L. DODD - P. E.
DIRECTOR Administrator -
Kenneth Butcher

DATE February 13, 1980

. PERMIT " WAY-1416-DD

COMPANY Columbia Gas Transmission Corp.
FARM United Juel Gas Min. Tract #1

WELL NO. 9203-DD
DISTRICT Lincoln
COUNTY Wayne

Dear Sir:

Please make a Final Inspection of the well described above, or submit a Status

Report - saying why this well can not be released at this time.

Very truly yours,

St 4

Robert L. Dodd
Office of 0il & Gas

RLD/

10/27/2023



1.0

AP well number:

(1t dot sveiledle, lasve blank. 14 dqm )

L70?%-0l2/c ..

2.0

Type of determinstion being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

28

—t O
Section ot NGPA

—_—
Calqufv Coge 2 . _

3.0

Depth of the deepest compietion
locstion: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 sbowe.)

»‘ Jree ¥R S »1

-i R

feet

4.0

Name, address and code number of
applicant: (35 letters per line
maximum. |f code number not
sveilable, ieswe bisnk.)

Columbia Gas Transm1581on Corporation

004030

Name

Box 1273

Seiter C.:n

Street

Charleston

WV

25325

City

State

Zip Code

S.0

Locstion of mn well: [Complete {a)
or (b).]
(a) For onshore weils

(35 letters meximum for field

neme.)

;7//7/&7 el Drmn )t

Fieid Name

M\/ﬂf

_AQQ/

County

State

(b} For OCS wells:

A4

-Ares Name

Date of Lease:
T N T, [ (|

Mo.

Dy v

Block Numper

r.

OCS Lease Numper

Name and idemtification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits
maximum,)

(e

Z&0 Aierzr/ 7z 46, / |

509203

(d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 ietters

maximum.)

NP

6.0

{a) Name and code number of the
Purchaser: (35 letters and digits
maximum, If code number not

svailable, leave biank.)

004030

Name

Buyer Coootee

{b) Date of the contract:

b1 1 i

L g *

Mo. Day

Y

(c) Estimated annual production:

S53.0_

MMc¢.

(a) Base Price
($/MMBTU)

(b) Tax

(c) All Other
Prices {Ingicate
(<) or (-).!

(et Torar ¢
i and

‘al,

‘70

Contract price:
(As ot filing date. Compiecte 10 3
decimai places.)

8.0

Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.)

<.

Z<Le

9.0

Person responsible for this spplication:

Agency Use Only

Dare Rece-ve? by Jurnis. Agency

JUL 21

351

Date Rueceived Dv FERC

R. L.

Edwards

Dir., Dep. & Stor. E

Name

///// //%[Zy

Tithe

Signature ~

e[y

Date Appiication s Completed

(304) 346-0951

Peane Number

*This is a pipeline production well;

B e ;
No contract exists and no sales are made.

10/27/2023



@ BRTE: MAR 261982 BUYER-SELLER C

W. Va. Debadmenf of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
WELL'DETERMINATIO}PTLE NUMBER

Bl-1\-\D (08 099: 1416 | j/é/vé/ézﬁ R /% %/AO o
Use Above File Number on all Communications ! F\; gf% =

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 ‘/// Items not completed - Line No.

2. ‘IV-1 Agent ,) Q"\V\ R N {

3. 1IV-2 Well Permit

4. 1IV-6 Well Plat

5. 1V-35 Well Record Drilling Deepening

6. 1V-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only Was 0il Produced? Ratio __
7. 1V-39 Annual Production / years

8. 1IV-40 90 day Pro?uccion : 577 Days off line: i

9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete?

10-17. IV Form 51 = 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? Affidavit Signed _

18-28. Other: Survey 4 Logs Geological Charﬁs

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses

(5) Date commenced: Date completed Deepened

(5) Production Depth:

(5) Production Formation:

(5) Final Open Flow:

(5) After Frac. R. P.

(6) Other Gas Test:

198 =1
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: ~ )/ J o8 AR
Q :5 & ~g 2 fpemes
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days = 5 -5 . .2 '/ ! . il
(8) Line Pressure: | S PSIG from Daily R

(5) 0il Production: From Completionléeport

10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done

10-17. 1Is affidavit signed? Notarized?
— 10727712023 —

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?

Additional information : Does computer program confirm?

-W4as Determination Objected to By Whom?

Y



CoLumBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION

ADDRESS REPLY TO
POST OFFICE BOX 1273
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25325

Mr. Thomas Huzzey, Administrator
West Virginia Department of Mines
Office of 0il and Gas

1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25311

Re: Retroactive Section 108 Determination
Well No. ST PP - Orf /e
JD No.

Dear Mr. Huzzey:

By an Order from the Director, Office of Producer and
Pipeline Regulation (OPPR) in Docket RM80-6 dated August 18, 1981,
and amended by Order of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
on October 19, 1981, Columbia has been granted a time of filing
waiver affecting filing deadlines for Section 108 determinations
of its company-owned wells. Copies of these orders have been
provided to you previcusly.

You will find attached additional production informa-
tion necessary to establish the above identified well as a
Section 108 well as of the date indicated in the attached docu-
ments. For purposes of reviewing this data, you should be aware
of the fact that the production periods shown do not correspond
exactly to a calendar month, but instead represent production
months. For instance the '"month'" 1/79 represents a production
period beginning approximately December 10, 1978 and ending
approximately January 10, 1979. Other months identified in the
attachments correspond in similar fashion.

A copy of this letter has been enclosed to be time-
stamped by your office at the time of delivery. If we can be
of any assistance to you in your review of this material, please
do not hesitate to contact Mrs. Lonnie Rowsey or myself.
Very truly yours

Aol Fowce

R. Neal Pierce

Attachment

10/27/2023
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Drill Deeper........ B o5/
Abandonment.......... O
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Latitude

PN

V/Y “an large AVck Sy Ao,
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\
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\J

Longitude

SAP TN’

Company .C.QLC.{’_"ZQ/A 645 ' 71-?A/V§. KOEP

Address CATRULLESTN, W IRZ
Farm

Tract__L_ Acresmzuzso NO-M

Well (Farm) No.____________ Serial No. 2227
Elevation (Spirit Level) FEZ /5

Quadrangle _ APV AKX

County Dis ictML Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Eaginsny itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.
Engineer’'s Registration No. W LrAd Banct crich .
» == Jenotes one inch spaces on border line
File No._ /8" -.77 Drawing Nz. -  wb st Sasalns.
Date _LAZ___QL_ScaIe Y-/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FiLe no. 4709 9974482 DDy

+ Denotes location of well on United States
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